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Cancer Control Program 
Community Oncology Committee 

200 First Street, SW 
Rochester, MN  55905 

P: 507-266-9202 
F: 507-284-1803 

 
www.allianceforclinicaltrialsinoncology.org 

 
Robert J. Behrens, M.D. 

Walter R. Peters, Jr., M.D. 
Jon Strasser, M.D. 

Co-Chairs 

 
Agenda 

Community Oncology Committee Leadership Meeting 
Saturday, May 16, 2015 
11:00 AM – 2:00 PM CT 

Room: TBD 
Meeting available by teleconference:  Dial 800-501-8979 Access Code: 2107872 

 
Committee Leadership Members: 
Robert J. Behrens, MD Co-chair rbehrens@cancercenterofiowa.com
Walter R. Peters, Jr., MD Co-chair wpeters@columbiasurgical.com 
Jon Strasser, MD Co-chair jstrasser@christianacare.org 
Jan C. Buckner, MD CCP Program Director buckner.jan@mayo.edu 
Jacqueline M. Lafky, MS CCP Program Manager lafky.jacqueline@mayo.edu  
Deb Dickman CCP Administrative Assistant dickman.deborah@mayo.edu  

Neil Abrahams, MD Pathology Representative] NAbrahams@mhs.net 

James N. Atkins, MD Community BoD Representative jnatkins@juno.com 

Bryan A. Faller, MD CCDR Representative baf3600@bjc.org 

Patrick Gavin, RPh Patient Advocate Representative pat@gavin-consulting.com 

Linda M. Gordon, MD Imaging Representative lindamgordon@gmail.com 

David Grisell, DO Community BoD Representative dgrisell@ghs.org 

Philip J. Stella, MD Community BoD Representative stellap@trinity-health.org 

Elizabeth White CRP Representative ecwhite@novanthealth.org 

Mary Beth Wilwerding, RN Oncology Nursing Representative mwilwerding@mvcc.cc 

Robin T. Zon, MD Community BoD Representative docrzon@aol.com 

Guests: 
Ethan Basch, MD Caprice Greenberg, MD Worta McCaskill-Stevens, MD 
Kate Castro, RN, MS, AOCN Olwen Hahn, MD Sarah Temkin, MD 
Wendy Chen, MD, MPH Cynthia Ma, MD  
 
 
I. Welcome and Announcements 

A. New Alliance Board of Director members 
 Steven Grossman - VCU Massey Cancer Center NCORP  
 Steven Libutti - Montefiore Minority Underserved NCORP  
 Thomas Reding - Wisconsin NCORP 

B. Community Oncology Committee Study Co-chair Assignment 
Prior to SCRC submission rather than NCI submission 

 
II. CCDR Updates (45 minutes/15 minutes each) 

A. CCDR Activities at NCI 
Kate Castro, RN, MS, AOCN 

B. Alliance CCDR Activities 
Caprice Greenberg, MD 
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C. CCDR Coordinating Committee and Steering Committee 
Jan Buckner, MD and Caprice Greenberg, MD 

 
 

III. NCORP Updates and Open Forum with NCI (20-30 minutes) 
Worta McCaskill-Stevens, MD and Sarah Temkin, MD 

 
IV. CCOPs that didn’t transition to NCORPs (10-15 minutes minutes) 

Robin Zon, MD 
 
V. Concept/Protocol Presentations (20 minutes each) 

A. A151216: Adjuvant Lung Cancer Enrichment Marker Identification and Sequencing Trial (ALCHEMIST) 
Olwen Hahn, MD 

B. A011106: Alternate Approaches for Clinical Stage II or III Estrogen Receptor Positive Breast Cancer NeoAdjuvant 
Treatment (ALTERNATE) in Postmenopausal Women  
Cynthia Ma, MD 

C. Randomized Trial of Aspirin As Adjuvant Therapy for Node-positive Breast Cancer  
Wendy Chen, MD, MPH 

D. A Randomized Controlled Trial of Patient-reported Symptoms with Nursing Alerts for Symptom Management in 
Routine Medical Oncology Care 
Ethan Basch, MD 
  


